vehemently opposed the contentions made by the learned counsel for the 

applicant. 

In view of the submissions made and materials on record, 

the bail application of the applicant is hereby allowed. Let the applicant 

be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the 

court concerned in aforesaid case.  

(Subhash Chand, J.) 
Rohit